## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA



ITEM: 2.5 (ID # 25932)

**MEETING DATE:** 

Tuesday, September 10, 2024

FROM: SUPERVISOR V. MANUEL PEREZ

SUBJECT: SUPERVISOR V. MANUEL PEREZ: Appointment of Mark Astorga to the Sky

Valley Community Council, Fourth District [\$0]

**RECOMMENDED MOTION:** The Board of Supervisors appoint member to:

Committee, Commission, or Board: Sky Valley Community Council

Type of Nomination:

4th District

Member:

Name: Mark Astorga Address: 16300 Bennett Road

Sky Valley, CA 92241

Email:

cobra52563@msn.com

Term of Appointment:

To fill the unexpired vacant seat ending on 06/30/2025.

**ACTION:Consent** 

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Gutierrez, seconded by Supervisor Perez and duly carried by unanimous vote, IT WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Aves:

Jeffries, Spiegel, Washington, Perez and Gutierrez

Nays:

None

Kimberly A. Rector

Absent:

None

Clerk of the Board

Date:

September 10, 2024

XC:

BOS- District 4, Committee, Appointee, COBLW

2.5

## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

## BACKGROUND/APPOINTEE INFORMATION:

Mr. Mark Astorga is a resident of Sky Valley and has expressed an interest in serving as a member of the Sky Valley Community Council. Mr. Astorga has recently retired from a local distribution company and will be a valuable resource to the council.